

Dear Parents / Guardians,

Lincoln Middle School offers the convenience of online payments to parents/guardians. Families are requested to pay the student fees online. The online payment program will be open for payments September 1, 2023. To register for Cash Online please see information on the back of this page.

## **Student Fees**

The student fee structure at Lincoln Middle School has been set for the 2023-2024 school year as follows:

Item	Item Cost	
Student Fee	\$10.00/child	\$10.00
Band/Arts Materials fee (Band Books/Art Supplies)	\$10.00/child	\$10.00
Fund Drive *	\$20.00/family	\$20.00
Yearbook (optional)	\$16.00/child	\$16.00
		Total
Total with yearbook		\$56.00
Total without yearbook		\$40.00

For families with <u>2 or more children</u> at Lincoln Middle School the fee structure is as follows: Yearbook \$16.00/child (optional)

Band/Art Fee \$10.00/child

## **\*\* Fund Drive \$20.00/Family**

\*\* The community, parents and staff in the Lincoln Middle School catchment area have requested that there be no school-wide door to door fund drive and that in its place, the school collect the above fundraising money during the collection of student fees.

The Parent Council is separate from this as it does fundraise to support student activities.